OML/PSX/06132022GW

18 August 2022

The Managing Director
PakistanStock Exchange Limited
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Road,
Karachi.

The Director Enforcement Enforcement & Monitoring Division Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avennue, Islamabad

Subject: Disclosure of Shares acquired under Section 109 of Securities Act, 2015

Dear Sir,

It is reported pursuant to Section 109 of Securities Act 2015 read with Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition of Voting Shares and Takeover Regulations, 2017, I Ghazala Waqar have acquired on 15 August 2022 3,900,000 (32.50%) voting shares of Olympia Mills Ltd through gift from my son Siraj Sadiq Monnoo. This transaction does not attract part IX of the Act (except reporting) in terms of section 109(1)(h)(i) of the Act.

Find enclosed Disclosure Form under Section 109(2) of the Securities Act, 2015 read with Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition of Voting Shares and Takeover Regulations, 2017 for exempted transactions.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Ghazala Wagar

DISCLOSURE FORM IN TERMS OF SECTION 109 (2) OF THE SECURITIES ACT, 2015

- (i) The Managing Director, Pakistan Stock Exchange
- (ii) The Chief Executive, Olympia Mills Ltd
- (iii) Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan

Subject: Disclosure of exempted transactions pursuant to Section 109 of Securities Act,2015

PART-A

- 1. It is reported pursuant to Section 109 of Securities Act 2015 read with regulation 4 of the Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition of Voting Shares and Takeover Regulations, 2017, I Ghazala Waqar have acquired on 15 August 2022 3,900,000 (32.50%) voting shares of Olympia Mills Ltd through gift from my son Siraj Sadiq Monnoo. This transaction does not attract part IX of the Act (except reporting) in terms of section 109(1)(h)(i) of the Act.
- 2. Before this acquisition I was holding 2,207,660 (18.39%) shares of Olympia Mills Ltd. After abovementioned acquisition, my total shareholding in the company is 6,107,660 shares which represents 50.89% of the total issued voting shares of the Company.

PART-B
Particulars of the Acquirer

Name and address of the acquirer	Ghazala Waqar House 116/1, 30 th Street, Phase VI, Khyaban- e-Mohafiz, DHA Karachi
CNIC Number	42201-8157988-8

PART-C

Particulars of person acting in concert (vide section 108(d) of the Act)
Nil

PART- D

Detail, if the acquirer/person acting in concert has representation on the board of directors of the target Company

Nil

Yhazala Wagar Ghazala Wagar

Date: 18 August, 2022